ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959, SECTION 108 AND TWELFTH SCHEDULE Notice is hereby given that the Rochdale Borough Council, pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the County Council of Greater Manchester, in exercise of the powers of the said County Council intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court at Middleton, on Friday, 4th June 1976 at the hour of 10 in the forenoon for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act 1959 authorising the closure of:

Mary Street, Middleton, from its junction with Mellalieu Street to its junction with Mitchell Street.

The effect of the said Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the office of the Secretary, Rochdale Borough Council, Town Hall, Rochdale, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.45 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Dated 26th March 1976.

Town Hall, Rochdale. J. M. Russum, Secretary.

(769)

ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959, SECTION 108 AND TWELFTH SCHEDULE Notice is hereby given that the Rochdale Borough Council, pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the County Council of Greater Manchester, in exercise of the powers of the said County Council intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court at Middleton, on Friday, 4th June 1976 at the hour of 10 in the forenoon for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act 1959 authorising the closure of Wood Street, Middleton, from its junction with Lower Cross Street to its junction with Cross Street. The effect of the said Order is shown on the plan which may be imprected free of chorge at the office of the Secretary.

The effect of the said Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the office of the Secretary, Rochdale Borough Council, Town Hall, Rochdale, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.45 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Dated 26th March 1976.

J. M. Russum, Secretary. Town Hall, Rochdale. (763)

ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959, SECTION 108 AND TWELFTH SCHEDULE Notice is hereby given that the Rochdale Borough Council, pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the County Council of Greater Manchester, in exercise of the powers of the said County Council intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court at Middleton, on Friday, 4th June 1976 at the hour of 10 in the forenoon for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act 1959 authorising the closure of:

- 1. Higher Cross Street, Middleton, from its junction with Wood Street to its junction with Kay Street.
- 2. Wood Street West, from its junction with Cross Street to its junction with Higher Cross Street.

The effect of the said Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the office of the Secretary, Rochdale Borough Council, Town Hall, Rochdale, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.45 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Dated 26th March 1976.

Town Hall, Rochdale.

J. M. Russum, A.T., Secretary. (764)

ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959, SECTION 108 AND TWELFTH SCHEDULE Notice is hereby given that the Rochdale Borough Council, pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the County Council of Greater Manchester, in exercise of the powers of the said County Council intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court at Middleton, on Friday, 4th June 1976 at the hour of 10 in the forenoon for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act 1959 authorising the closure of:

Kay Street, Middleton, from its junction with Higher Cross Street for a distance of 100 metres or thereabouts in a south-easterly direction. The effect of the said Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the office of the Secretary, Rochdale Borough Council, Town Hall, Rochdale, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.45 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Dated 26th March 1976.

J. M. Russum, A.T., Secretary.

Town Hall, Rochdale.

(765)

ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959, SECTION 108 AND TWELFTH SCHEDULE

Notice is hereby given that the Rochdale Borough Council, pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the County Council of Greater Manchester, in exercise of the powers of the said County Council intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court at Middleton, on Friday, 4th June 1976 at the hour of 10 in the forenoon for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act 1959 authorising the closure of:

- 1. Top Street, Middleton, from its junction with Wood Street to its junction with Joseph Street.
- 2. Back passage off Top Street, in a south-easterly direction at rear of properties formerly known as 144-170 Wood Street.

The effect of the said Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the office of the Secretary, Rochdale Borough Council, Town Hall, Rochdale, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.45 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Dated 26th March 1976.

J. M. Russum, A.T., Secretary.

Town Hall, Rochdale.

(766)

ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959, SECTION 108 AND TWELFTH SCHEDULE

Notice is hereby given that the Rochdale Borough Council, pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the County Council of Greater Manchester, in exercise of the powers of the said County Council intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court at Middleton, on Friday, 4th June 1976 at the hour of 10 in the forenoon for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act 1959 authorising the closure of:

- 1. Reservoir Street, Middleton, from its junction with Joseph Street, for a distance of 54 metres or thereabouts in a northerly direction, plus the footpath coextensive with the properties formerly known as 19-31 Reservoir Street.
- 2. Back passage off Reservoir Street, in a south-easterly direction at the rear of properties formerly known as 1-11 Joseph Street and 2 Reservoir Street.

The effect of the said Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the office of the Secretary, Rochdale Borough Council, Town Hall, Rochdale, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.45 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Dated 26th March 1976.

Town Hall,

Rochdale.

J. M. Russum, A.T., Secretary.

(768)

ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959, SECTION 108 AND TWELFTH SCHEDULE

Notice is hereby given that the Rochdale Borough Council, pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the County Council of Greater Manchester, in exercise of the powers of the said County Council intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court at Middleton, on Friday, 4th June 1976 at the hour of 10 in the forenoon for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act 1959 authorising the closure of:

Demesne Street, Middleton, from its junction with Higher Wood Street for the whole of its length in a westerly direction (68 metres or thereabouts).

The effect of the said Order is shown on the plan which may be inspected free of charge at the office of the Secretary,